^{таст:} РС	<i>} /</i> ()()()()()())2848
		562748
C FILING & SEARCH SERVICES,	INC.	
(Requestor's Name)		
6 EAST PARK AVENUE		
{Address}		9000020542099
ALLAHASSEE FL 32301 (904) 681-6528 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #)		*****/U.UU *****/0.00 OFFICE USE ONLY
(dity, others, Lp)		
ORPORATION NAME(S) & D	OCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if kno	own):
MHP 10	PA elne	ALLCO 97 J
(Corporation Name)		(Document #) I'' I'' I''
(Corporation Name)		The second secon
(Course of a polymer)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
		Certified Copy
Walk In	Pick Up Time	Certificate of Status
Mail Out		· · ·
	······································	Certificate of Good Standing
Will Wait		· · ·
Will Wait		ARTICLES ONLY
Will Wait	AMENDMENTS	ARTICLES ONLY
Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS	Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS
Will Wait Photocopy NEW: FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Amendment Resignation of B A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawsl	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH
Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Amendment Resignation of B A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawsl Marger	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH
Will Wait Photocopy NEW:FIL:INGS V Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Amendment Resignation of B A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawsl	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS
Will Wait Photocopy NEW: FILINGS X Profit Umited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Resignation of B A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawsl Marger	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH
Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FILINGS X Profit Umited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Marger	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS
Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS V Profit United Liability Domestication Other Annual Report Flotitious Name	Amendment Resignation of B A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawsl Marger	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS Cortificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH HOLD FOR PICKUP BY
Will Wait Photocopy NEW:FILINGS V Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawsl Marger	Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH HOLD FOR

FILED 97 JAN 10 PM 3: 19

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE

OF

MHA IPA, INC.

The undersigned, being an individual, does hereby act as incorporator in adopting the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation for profit, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

- Ĭ. The corporate name for the corporation (herein after called the "corporation") is MHA IPA, Inc.
- И. The street address, wherever located, of the principal office of the corporation is 3401 West End Avenue, Suite 700, Nashville, TN 37203.

The mailing address, wherever located, of the corporation is P.O. Box 1200, Nashville, TN 37202-1200.

- III. The number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue is 1000, all of which are of a par value of \$.01 dollars each and are of the same class and are Common shares.
- IV. The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is c/o CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida, 33324.

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at the said registered office is CT Corporation System

The written acceptance of the said initial registered agent, as required by the provisions of Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made apart of these Articles of Incorporation.

V. The name and address of the incorporator is:

> NAME Paul Soper

ADDRESS 3401 West End Avenue, Suite 700, Nashville, Tennessee 37203

VI. The names and addresses of the initial directors shall be:

William L. Hough	3401 West End Ave., Ste. 700 Nashville, TN 37203
Anthony Krayer	17300 N.W. 7th Ave., Ste. 204 Miami, FL, 33169
Keith B. Pitts	3401 West End Avenue, Suite 700 Nashville, Tennessee 37203

VII. The purposes for which the corporation is organized, which shall include the authority of the corporation to engage in any lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act, are as follows:

To have all of the general powers granted to corporations organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act, whether granted be specific statutory authority or by construction of law.

- VIII. The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.
- IX. The corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to in or covered by said provisions, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any bylaws, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person
- X. The corporate existence of the corporation shall begin upon filing with and acceptance of the Articles of Incorporation by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

Signed on January 8, 1997.

Paul Soper, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above name corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Ву:	Comie Bun-	JONNIE BRYAN SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECRETARY
	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	January 10,	1997

7 JAN 10 PH 3: 19